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Rotterdam Qualification Meet 2024
Rotterdam, 28-11- - 1-12-2024

Event 22 Women, 100m Backstroke Senior Open
30-11-2024 - 9:25 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2023

rank name club time RT fin. FINA PARA 50m 100m

PARA

1. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim S7 1:46.13 +0,70 Q 158 424 53.71 1:46.13
2. Milou van Winkel WVZ S14 1:26.52 +0,73 Q 292 423 41.20 1:26.52
3. C. Sagastizabal Sanchez Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S6 2:03.80 +0,59 Q 99 271 56.77 2:03.80

Senior Open

1. Jinth Engelse Blue Marlins 1:02.35 +0,62 Q 782 30.17 1:02.35
2. Sara Costa De Vicente Spain 1:02.43 +0,62 Q 779 30.45 1:02.43
3. Blythe Kinsman Aquatics GB 1:02.60 +0,66 Q 772 30.21 1:02.60
4. Ismay Lichtendonk Dedemsvaart-AC 1:02.93 +0,59 A 760 30.48 1:02.93
5. Maaike Ooms ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:04.95 +0,70 Q 692 31.51 1:04.95
6. Martyna Karabacz Chelsea & Westminstre SC 1:05.32 +0,57 Q 680 32.05 1:05.32
7. Alina Baievych Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:05.63 +0,61 Q 670 32.15 1:05.63
8. Sophie Bromley City of Sheffield Swim Squad Ltd 1:05.71 +0,63 A 668 32.05 1:05.71
9. Eefje Irvine De Dolfijn 1:05.79 +0,63 Q 665 31.95 1:05.79

10. Martha Stead Swansea University 1:06.23 +0,58 B 652 32.22 1:06.23
11. Marthe Vanheuverbeke MEGA 1:06.55 +0,59 B 643 31.94 1:06.55
12. Hannah Willis Swansea University 1:06.95 +0,59 B 631 32.49 1:06.95
13. Lie Mattheeuws MEGA 1:06.98 +0,55 B 631 31.87 1:06.98
14. Sofie Helena Ostbye Lorenskog/Ralingen 1:08.08 +0,69 B 600 32.71 1:08.08
15. Malin Roozeboom WVZ 1:08.53 +0,74 Q 589 32.96 1:08.53
16. Anne Engbersen ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:09.08 +0,63 R 575 33.61 1:09.08
17. Jade van der Schrier AZC 1:09.40 +0,63 R 567 34.35 1:09.40
18. Fenna Zusterzeel PSV 1:09.44 +0,57 R 566 33.46 1:09.44
19. Isabella Shering City of Sheffield Swim Squad Ltd 1:09.75 +0,68 558 34.30 1:09.75
20. Zoe Kalenka Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:09.81 +0,65 557 33.39 1:09.81
21. Matilda Ashcroft City of Leeds Swimming Club 1:10.36 +0,62 544 34.07 1:10.36
22. Marit Huisman WVZ 1:10.37 +0,57 544 33.70 1:10.37
23. Briana Wouters K. Aarschotse Zwemclub Schoonhoven 1:14.33 +0,58 461 35.28 1:14.33
24. Milou van Winkel WVZ S14 1:26.52 +0,73 Q 292 423 41.20 1:26.52
25. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim S7 1:46.13 +0,70 Q 158 424 53.71 1:46.13
26. C. Sagastizabal Sanchez Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S6 2:03.80 +0,59 Q 99 271 56.77 2:03.80

DSQ Veronica Venuti Chelsea & Westminstre SC
DNS Klara Sophie Beierling Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.
DNS Maaike de Waard Team NL - PSV

junior

1. Jinth Engelse Blue Marlins 1:02.35 +0,62 Q 782 30.17 1:02.35
2. Sara Costa De Vicente Spain 1:02.43 +0,62 Q 779 30.45 1:02.43
3. Blythe Kinsman Aquatics GB 1:02.60 +0,66 Q 772 30.21 1:02.60
4. Maaike Ooms ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:04.95 +0,70 Q 692 31.51 1:04.95
5. Martyna Karabacz Chelsea & Westminstre SC 1:05.32 +0,57 Q 680 32.05 1:05.32
6. Alina Baievych Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:05.63 +0,61 Q 670 32.15 1:05.63
7. Eefje Irvine De Dolfijn 1:05.79 +0,63 Q 665 31.95 1:05.79
8. Malin Roozeboom WVZ 1:08.53 +0,74 Q 589 32.96 1:08.53
9. Anne Engbersen ZPC AMERSFOORT 1:09.08 +0,63 R 575 33.61 1:09.08

10. Jade van der Schrier AZC 1:09.40 +0,63 R 567 34.35 1:09.40
11. Fenna Zusterzeel PSV 1:09.44 +0,57 R 566 33.46 1:09.44
12. Zoe Kalenka Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 1:09.81 +0,65 557 33.39 1:09.81
13. Matilda Ashcroft City of Leeds Swimming Club 1:10.36 +0,62 544 34.07 1:10.36
14. Gwyneth van der Spek Batavia Swim S7 1:46.13 +0,70 Q 158 424 53.71 1:46.13
15. C. Sagastizabal Sanchez Spanish Junior Team FEDDF S6 2:03.80 +0,59 Q 99 271 56.77 2:03.80

DSQ Veronica Venuti Chelsea & Westminstre SC
DNS Klara Sophie Beierling Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.


